

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).321-322/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2011
in CRLA No. 283/2010,30/08/2011 in CRLA No. 250/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

KULDEEP GANPAT RAGDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)WITH SLP(Crl) No. 5207-5208/2012
(With Office Report)

Date: 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha Rajput,Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.01.08

(MAHABIR SINGH)

10:04:36 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER